## **Governor of the Ryazan Region**

## DECREE № 230-r of July 22, 2014

The list of the changing documents (in edition of the Governor of the Ryazan region Decrees from 23.03.2015 № 89-rg, from 19.04/2016 №130-rg)

In pursuance to Edict of the President of the Russian Federation adopted 10.09.2012 N 1276 "On the evaluation of the effectiveness of the heads of federal executive authorities and senior officials (heads of the supreme executive authorities) of the Russian Federation to create beneficial investment climate", orders of the President of the Russian Federation adopted 31.01.2013 N Ex-144GS and to create an advantageous investment climate in the Ryazan region:

- 1. To approve the Investment declaration of the Ryazan Region, in accordance with the Appendix attached herewith.
- 2. To appoint the Ministry of Economic Development and Commerce of the Ryazan Region (S.V. Goryachkina) as the Authorized body to organize monitoring of implementation of the Investment declaration of the Ryazan Region. (in edition of the Governor of the Ryazan region Decree from 23.03.2015  $N^{\circ}$  89-rg)
- 3. To appoint First Deputy Governor of the Ryazan Region S.A. Samohin as the officer in charge of monitoring the enforcement of the present Decree. (p.3 in edition of the Governor of the Ryazan region Decree from 19.04/2016 №130-rg)

Vice-Governor of the Ryazan region – First Deputy Governor of the Ryazan Region S.V. Filimovov